
 2,099,895  25,810,452  25,810,452

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,999,551
 100,344

-1.1
 1.5

 24,496,831
 1,313,621

 0.3
-10.7

 24,496,831
 1,313,621

 0.3
-10.7

-1.0 -0.3 -0.3

 32,902  399,821  399,821

FLIGHTS

Domestic
International
General Aviation

-0.6 -1.3 -1.3

 901  13,998  13,998

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-12.5 -12.5

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 39,640
 5,642

 2,139,149

 1.7
 6.1
-1.0

 483,757
 67,054

 25,279,120

 0.1
 7.3
 4.7

 483,757
 67,054

 25,279,120

 0.1
 7.3
 4.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

DECEMBER 2006 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 

Snow free December regional passenger
traffic rose 5.9%, on a 10% spike in
scheduled flights and 6.4% in scheduled
seats, owing to a not so snow free December
2005. American Transport Association U.S.
flag member airlines saw only a gain of 2.2%
in passengers. Freight growth was near flat
at a 0.3% gain.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-42.1

 29,859
 1,779
 1,264

 363,460
 21,971
 14,390

 363,460
 21,971
 14,390

-1.5
 10.9
 7.1

-0.7
-6.9
-8.4

 193  5,718  5,718-80.1 -44.5 -44.5

 878
 23

-42.6
-11.5

 13,752
 246

-12.3
-22.4

 13,752
 246

-12.3
-22.4

 159,395
 11,307
 33,799

 316,408

-10.2
-6.2
-7.0
 0.8

 2,087,177
 151,795
 412,822

 3,726,796

-7.6
 16.9
-3.0
-2.0

 2,087,177
 151,795
 412,822

 3,726,796

-7.6
 16.9
-3.0
-2.0

-0.7
-6.9
-8.4

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 06-FEB-07 12:08 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  50,048 -26.9  760,543 -4.1  760,543 -4.1

 414,585  6.8  4,975,614  7.9  4,975,614  7.9Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  15,332  5.1  182,055  1.6  182,055  1.6



AMERICAN
DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
NORTHWEST
DELTA SHUTTLE
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
AMERICAN EAGLE
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
COMAIR, INC.
CONTINENTAL
AIR CANADA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
ATA AIRLINES
DELTA SONG AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
MIDWEST AIRLINES, INC.
US AIR EXP:COLGAN AIR
FRONTIER AIRLINES

Airline Name

 5,000,348
 2,620,244
 2,286,663
 1,784,445
 1,529,290
 1,186,047
 1,173,816
 1,012,182

 971,929
 954,064
 874,632
 894,351

 0
 767,219
 706,430
 498,810
 495,525
 379,441
 302,974
 200,719

Domestic

 110,331
 63,227
 62,333

 0
 0
 0
 0

 121,700
 0
 0

 54,158
 0

 778,898
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 5,110,679
 2,683,471
 2,348,996
 1,784,445
 1,529,290
 1,186,047
 1,173,816
 1,133,882

 971,929
 954,064
 928,790
 894,351
 778,898
 767,219
 706,430
 498,810
 495,525
 379,441
 302,974
 200,719

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 19.8
 30.2
 39.3
 46.2
 52.1
 56.7
 61.3
 65.7
 69.4
 73.1
 76.7
 80.2
 83.2
 86.2
 88.9
 90.9
 92.8
 94.2
 95.4
 96.2

Cum %

DELTA
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
CONTINENTAL
MIDWEST AIRLINES, I
FRONTIER AIRLINES
ATA AIRLINES
NORTHWEST
AIR CANADA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN EAGLE
USAIR EXP-PIEDMON
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AMERICAN
USAIR EXP: AIR WISC
CONTINENTAL EXPRE
USAIR EXP-PSA
COMAIR, INC.
DELTA SHUTTLE
NW AIRLINK:PINNACL

Airline Name

 8,759
 1,558

 892
 828
 419
 329
 308
 222
 172
 120
 119

 76
 76
 66
 21
 14
 10

 6
 2
 1

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending December 2006LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

475.9 70

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 475.9  18

International Passenger Service

 24.7  6

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 486.2

 19.7

 12

 1

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

30 7@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

505.9 77

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 24,496,831

 1,186,312

 127,309

Passengers

 13,752

 186

 60

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 45%Business
 55%Personal

 96%Local Origin & Destination

 4%Connecting
 52%Male
 48%Female

40Average Age
 $107,400Average Household Income

 32%  53%
 17%
 11%

 6%
 2%
 5%
 3%

Passenger Demographic data:

 28%
 37%

 5%
 8%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF06-FEB-07 12:08 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 62.6
 73.7
 80.1
 86.0
 89.0
 91.3
 93.5
 95.1
 96.3
 97.2
 98.1
 98.6
 99.2
 99.6
 99.8
 99.9
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 261.4
 214.5

 12
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 3.4
 14.4

 6.9

 4
 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 327.0
 148.9

 33
 37

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 4
 3
 0

 28.3
 1.7
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Other NY City
Long Island
Westchester, NY
Other NY State
Connecticut
New Jersey

 0%AirTrain


